

Gladeville Utility District, Lebanon, Tennessee
 Gladeville Middle School 18-inch Transmission Line
 1101-05
 Bid Date: Thursday, August 2, 2018 at 2:00 pm local time

Bid Tabulation

Item	Description	QTY	UNIT	Garney Companies, Inc. 200 Crutchfield Ave Nashville, TN 37210		Kemp Bros. Construction 12 Old Kemp Hollow Ln Pleasant Shade, TN 37145		Norris Bros. Construction 1007 Rodgers Rd. Crossville, TN 38572		W&O Const. Co., Inc. 150 Construction Drive Livingston, TN 38570		Hawkins & Price, LLC 5096 Hwy 64E Wartrace, TN 37183	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	18" DIP CL 52 Water Line outside roadway including fittings and restrained joints where applicable. a. 80% unit price: Installation & Backfill of Water Line b. 10% unit price: Pressure & Leakage Testing c. 10% unit price: Final Grading & Restoration	7,500	LF	\$ 130.00	\$ 975,000.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 1,065,000.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 870,000.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 1,140,000.00	\$ 140.50	\$ 1,053,750.00
2	18" DIP CL 52 Water Line inside roadway including fittings and restrained joints where applicable. a. 90% unit price: Installation & Backfill of Water Line b. 10% unit price: Pressure & Leakage Testing	730	LF	\$ 140.00	\$ 102,200.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 120,450.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 89,790.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 120,450.00	\$ 149.00	\$ 108,770.00
3	12" DIP CL 52 Water Line outside roadway including fittings and restrained joints where applicable. a. 80% unit price: Installation & Backfill of Water Line b. 10% unit price: Pressure & Leakage Testing c. 10% unit price: Final Grading & Restoration	50	LF	\$ 110.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 4,350.00
4	18" DIP CL 52 Water Line installed inside 30-inch casing pipe including casing spacers and end seals	40	LF	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 5,120.00
5	12" DIP CL 52 Water Line installed inside 24-inch casing pipe including casing spacers and end seals	50	LF	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 4,200.00
6	8" DIP 52 Water Line including fittings and restraint where applicable.	175	LF	\$ 85.00	\$ 14,875.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 14,875.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 8,925.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 11,375.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 11,375.00
7	6" DIP 52 Water Line including fittings & restraint where applicable.	315	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 23,625.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 23,625.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 18,585.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 17,955.00
8	2" HDPE DR 11 Temporary Water Line including connection to existing 6"; one 2" gate valve, fittings & anchoring	3,900	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 66,300.00	\$ 33.70	\$ 131,430.00
9	18" Horizontal Gate Valve w/ valve box, complete	18	EA	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 253,800.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 313,200.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 356,400.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 234,000.00	\$ 12,095.00	\$ 216,630.00
10	12" Gate Valve w/valve box, complete	2	EA	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 3,215.00	\$ 6,430.00
11	8" Gate Valve w/valve box, complete	6	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 12,150.00
12	6" Gate Valve w/ valve box, complete	8	EA	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 12,720.00
13	30" Steel Casing, 0.5" Wall Thickness, open-cut installed	40	LF	\$ 285.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 868.00	\$ 34,720.00
14	24" Steel Casing, 0.375" Wall Thickness, open-cut installed	50	LF	\$ 220.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 741.00	\$ 37,050.00
15	Connect to Existing 18" Water Line with 18" x 16" tapping sleeve and tapping valve, complete	1	EA	\$ 19,300.00	\$ 19,300.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 11,555.00	\$ 11,555.00
16	Connect to Existing 6" Water Line, complete	2	EA	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,495.00	\$ 2,990.00
17	3" Air Release Valve Assembly, complete	2	EA	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 5,770.00	\$ 11,540.00
18	Fire Hydrant Assemblies, complete including fire hydrant anchor tee, anchor coupling and 6-inch gate valve and valve box, complete	11	EA	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 71,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 64,900.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 4,070.00	\$ 44,770.00
19	8" Fire Meter Assembly, complete less Owner furnished meter	1	EA	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 22,330.00	\$ 22,330.00
20	4" Domestic Meter Assembly, complete less Owner furnished meter	1	EA	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 14,590.00	\$ 14,590.00
21	3" Domestic Meter Assembly, complete less Owner furnished meter	1	EA	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 16,040.00	\$ 16,040.00
22	2" Irrigation Meter Assembly, complete less Owner furnished meter	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,280.00	\$ 6,280.00
23	Concrete Cap or Encasement	100	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 4,200.00
24	New 3/4" Service Assemblies, complete	10	EA	\$ 730.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 13,500.00
25	Re-connect to existing 3/4" Service Assemblies, complete	4	EA	\$ 440.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 5,320.00
26	3/4" PEXa Service Line	500	LF	\$ 8.50	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 14,000.00
27	2" HDPE Bored & Jacked Casing Pipe including 3/4" Service Line	200	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 30,600.00
28	Asphalt Pavement Repair (2" B-Mod Binder & 2" 411E Surface w/makeup stone)	100	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 8,400.00
29	Work Change Directive Allowance where directed & approved by Owner/Engineer	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
30	Mobilization and Bonds	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 230,000.00	\$ 230,000.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
31	Erosion Control Where Directed - Straw Wattles	10	EA	\$ 21.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 3,950.00
32	Erosion Control Where Directed - Check Dams	12	EA	\$ 340.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 12,480.00
33	Erosion Control Where Directed - Silt Fence	8,500	LF	\$ 1.60	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 18,700.00
34	Pre-blast Surveys	8	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00
Total Base Bid					\$ 1,780,250.00		\$ 1,947,500.00		\$ 1,970,820.00		\$ 1,984,315.00		\$ 1,998,695.00

I do hereby certify this to be a true and correct representation of the bids.

Keith Davis
 Keith Davis, PE


Gladeville Utility District, Lebanon, Tennessee
 Gladeville Middle School 18-inch Transmission Line
 1101-05
 Bid Date: Thursday, August 2, 2018 at 2:00 pm local time

Bid Tabulation

Item	Description	QTY	UNIT	SBW Constructors, LLC 107 Terry Lane Cottontown, TN 37048		Cleary Const. Inc. 2006 Edmonton Rd Tompkonsville, KY 42167		Conrad Const. Co. 920 Tennessee Blvd. Lebanon, TN 37087	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	18" DIP CL 52 Water Line outside roadway including fittings and restrained joints where applicable. a. <u>80% unit price</u> : Installation & Backfill of Water line b. <u>10% unit price</u> : Pressure & Leakage Testing c. <u>10% unit price</u> : Final Grading & Restoration	7,500	LF	\$ 179.00	\$ 1,342,500.00	\$ 167.00	\$ 1,252,500.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,200,000.00
2	18" DIP CL 52 Water Line inside roadway including fittings and restrained joints where applicable. a. <u>90% unit price</u> : Installation & Backfill of Water Line b. <u>10% unit price</u> : Pressure & Leakage Testing	730	LF	\$ 202.00	\$ 147,460.00	\$ 196.00	\$ 143,080.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 124,100.00
3	12" DIP CL 52 Water Line outside roadway including fittings and restrained joints where applicable. a. <u>80% unit price</u> : Installation & Backfill of Water Line b. <u>10% unit price</u> : Pressure & Leakage Testing c. <u>10% unit price</u> : Final Grading & Restoration	50	LF	\$ 203.00	\$ 10,150.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 6,350.00
4	18" DIP CL 52 Water Line installed inside 30-inch casing pipe including casing spacers and end seals	40	LF	\$ 246.00	\$ 9,840.00	\$ 157.00	\$ 6,280.00	\$ 178.00	\$ 7,120.00
5	12" DIP CL 52 Water Line installed inside 24-inch casing pipe including casing spacers and end seals	50	LF	\$ 127.00	\$ 6,350.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00
6	8" DIP 52 Water Line including fittings and restraint where applicable.	175	LF	\$ 114.00	\$ 19,950.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 17,500.00
7	6" DIP 52 Water Line including fittings & restraint where applicable.	315	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 44,100.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 24,570.00
8	2" HDPE DR 11 Temporary Water Line including connection to existing 6"; one 2" gate valve, fittings & anchoring	3,900	LF	\$ 8.75	\$ 34,125.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 54,600.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 50,700.00
9	18" Horizontal Gate Valve w/ valve box, complete	18	EA	\$ 12,450.00	\$ 224,100.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 288,000.00
10	12" Gate Valve w/valve box, complete	2	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 7,600.00
11	8" Gate Valve w/valve box, complete	6	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,975.00	\$ 11,850.00	\$ 2,333.00	\$ 13,998.00
12	6" Gate Valve w/ valve box, complete	8	EA	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 13,600.00
13	30" Steel Casing, 0.5" Wall Thickness, open-cut installed	40	LF	\$ 365.00	\$ 14,600.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 9,200.00
14	24" Steel Casing, 0.375" Wall Thickness, open-cut installed	50	LF	\$ 345.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00
15	Connect to Existing 18" Water Line with 18" x 16" tapping sleeve and tapping valve, complete	1	EA	\$ 18,250.00	\$ 18,250.00	\$ 17,940.00	\$ 17,940.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
16	Connect to Existing 6" Water Line, complete	2	EA	\$ 3,525.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 2,555.00	\$ 5,110.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
17	3" Air Release Valve Assembly, complete	2	EA	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 6,610.00	\$ 13,220.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 28,800.00
18	Fire Hydrant Assemblies, complete including fire hydrant anchor tee, anchor coupling and 6-inch gate valve and valve box, complete	11	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 88,000.00
19	8" Fire Meter Assembly, complete less Owner furnished meter	1	EA	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00
20	4" Domestic Meter Assembly, complete less Owner furnished meter	1	EA	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 25,500.00
21	3" Domestic Meter Assembly, complete less Owner furnished meter	1	EA	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 24,185.00	\$ 24,185.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 24,500.00
22	2" Irrigation Meter Assembly, complete less Owner furnished meter	1	EA	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 8,830.00	\$ 8,830.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 12,200.00
23	Concrete Cap or Encasement	100	LF	\$ 54.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00
24	New 3/4" Service Assemblies, complete	10	EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 13,400.00
25	Re-connect to existing 3/4" Service Assemblies, complete	4	EA	\$ 850.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 809.00	\$ 3,236.00	\$ 915.00	\$ 3,660.00
26	3/4" PEXa Service Line	500	LF	\$ 23.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 8,000.00
27	2" HDPE Bored & Jacked Casing Pipe including 3/4" Service Line	200	LF	\$ 152.00	\$ 30,400.00	\$ 223.00	\$ 44,600.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 26,000.00
28	Asphalt Pavement Repair (2" B-Mod Binder & 2" 411E Surface w/makeup stone)	100	LF	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 25,000.00
29	Work Change Directive Allowance where directed & approved by Owner/Engineer	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
30	Mobilization and Bonds	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 32,425.00	\$ 32,425.00
31	Erosion Control Where Directed - Straw Wattles	10	EA	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 12,500.00
32	Erosion Control Where Directed - Check Dams	12	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 3,660.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
33	Erosion Control Where Directed - Silt Fence	8,500	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 63,750.00
34	Pre-blast Surveys	8	EA	\$ 1.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8.00
Total Base Bid					\$ 2,232,233.00		\$ 2,259,841.00		\$ 2,296,981.00

I do hereby certify this to be a true and correct representation of the bids.


 Keith Davis, PE
